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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

FORT WORTH DIVISION 

In re: 

DYNAMIC TECHNOLOGIES GROUP 
INC., et al.,1 

 Debtors in a Foreign Proceeding. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 Chapter 15 

 Case No. 23-41416 

 (Jointly Administered) 

 
NOTICE OF HEARING 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, June 13, 2023 

at 9:30 a.m. (CT) (the "Hearing") before the Honorable Edward L. Morris, Room 204, U.S. 

Courthouse, 501 W. Tenth Street, Fort Worth, Texas 76102, on the following Motion:  

 Motion for an Order Granting Comity for Stay Extension [Docket No. 17].  
 

 
1 The Debtors in these Chapter 15 cases, along with the last four digits of the Debtors’ unique identifier are: 
DYNAMIC TECHNOLOGIES GROUP INC. (CA. BN 863055893); DYNAMIC ATTRACTIONS, INC. (EIN 98-
1016243); DYNAMIC ATTRACTIONS LTD. (CA. BN 101632677); DYNAMIC ENTERTAINMENT GROUP 
LTD. (CA. BN 703755496 CR0001); DYNAMIC STRUCTURES LTD. (CA. BN 794519280 RC0001).  Additional 
information regarding this case may be obtained on the Monitor’s website for this case at 
http://cfcanada.fticonsulting.com/dynamicgroup/. 
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PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that parties may attend the hearing via the Court's 

WebEx video link and instructions as follows:  

Link: https://us-courts.webex.com/meet/morris.  

For WebEx Telephonic Only Participation/Attendance:  

Dial-In: 1.650.479.3207  

Meeting ID: 473 581 124  

The WebEx Hearing Instructions may be obtained from Judge Morris’s hearing/calendar link on 

the Bankruptcy Court’s website at: https://www.txnb.uscourts.gov/judges-

info/hearingdates/judge-morris-hearing-dates-0 

 
DATED: May 31, 2023  
Dallas, Texas    
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

AKERMAN LLP 
 

By: R. Adam Swick  
Adam Swick, SBN 24051794 
500 West 5th Street, Suite 1210 
Austin, Texas 78701 
Telephone: (737) 999-7100 
Facsimile: (512) 623-6701 
adam.swick@akerman.com 

-and- 

David W. Parham, SBN: 15459500 
Laura M. Taveras, SBN: 24127243 
2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Telephone:(214) 720-4300 
Facsimile: (214) 981-9339 
david.parham@akerman.com 
laura.taveras@akerman.com 

Counsel for the Foreign Representative 
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Certificate of Service 
 
 I certify that on May 31, 2023, I caused a copy of the foregoing document to be served 
upon the parties listed on the attached Service List via the Electronic Case Filing System for the 
United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Texas, First Class Mail, and/or email.  
 
         /s/ R. Adam Swick    
         R. Adam Swick  
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PARTY  COUNSEL  

Served by email on May 31, 2023 

 
Dynamic Technologies Group Inc.  
Dynamic Attractions Ltd.  
Dynamic Entertainment Group Ltd.  
Dynamic Structures Ltd.  
Dynamic Attractions Inc. 
 
Allan Francis   
Email:  afrancis@dynamictechgroup.com  
 
Guy Nelson   
Email:  gnelson@dynamictechgroup.com    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Counsel to Dynamic Technologies Group Inc., 
Dynamic Attractions Ltd., Dynamic Entertainment 
Group Ltd., Dynamic Structures Ltd. and Dynamic 
Attractions Inc. 
 
MLT Aikins LLP  
2100 Livingstone Place  
222 - 3rd Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 0B4  
 
Ryan Zahara  
Email:  rzahara@mltaikins.com  
 
Catrina Webster   
Email:  cwebster@mltaikins.com   
 
Akerman LLP 
500 West 5th Street 
Suite 1210 
Austin, TX 78791 
Email:  adam.swick@akerman.com 
 

 
FTI Consulting Canada Inc. (Monitor) 
1610, 520 - 5 Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3R7 
 
Deryck Helkaa  
Email:  deryck.helkaa@fticonsulting.com  
 
Brett Wilson  
Email:  brett.wilson@fticonsulting.com  
 
Olver, Dustin  
Email:  Dustin.Olver@fticonsulting.com 
 
Robert Kleebaum 
Email:  Robert.Kleebaum@fticonsulting.com  
 

 
Counsel to FTI Consulting Canada Inc.  
 
Burnett, Duckworth & Palmer LLP 
2400, 525 – 8th Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 1G1  
 
David Legeyt 
Email:  dlegeyt@bdplaw.com  
 
Ryan Algar 
Email:  ralgar@bdplaw.com  
 

 
Promising Expert Limited  
19H Maxgrand Plaza 
No. 3 Tai Yau Street 
San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong 
 
Promising Expert Limited  
No 191, Shaanxi Road, Shanghai, China 
 

 
Counsel to Promising Expert Limited   
 
Dentons Canada LLP  
850 - 2nd Street SW  
15th Floor, Bankers Court 
Calgary, Alberta  T2P 0R8  
 
Gorge Tai  
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Huang Chao 
Email:  huangchao@shimaowuyuan.com 
 

Email:  george.tai@dentons.com  
 
Derek Pontin 
Email:  derek.pontin@dentons.com   
 
John Regush  
Email:  john.regush@dentons.com    
 
  

 
High Express Holdings Limited  
No. 191 Shaanxi South Road 
Shanghai, PRC, 200030 
 
Koisumi Tadashi 
Email:  raohanmin@hotmail.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Export Development Canada 
150 Slater Street  
Ottawa, Ontario K1A 1K3  
 
Wojtek Karwala 
Email: WKarwala@edc.ca  
 
Jessica Markic  
Email: JMarkic@edc.ca  
 

 
Counsel to Export Development Canada  
 
Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP 
45 O’Connor Street, Suite 1500 
Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1A4  
 
Pierre-Paul Henrie 
E-mail:  pierre-paul.henrie@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
Aaron Stephenson 
E-mail:  aaron.stephenson@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
 

 
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce  
595 Bay Street, 5th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario M5G 2C2 
 
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce  
305 Milner 6th Floor  
Scarborough, Ontario M1B 3V4  
 
Leen Ahmad  
Email: Leen.Ahmad@cibc.com 
 
Simran Parmar 
Email: Simran.Parmar@cibc.com  
 

 
Counsel to Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce  
 
Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP  
Suite 1600, 421 – 7th Avenue SW  
Calgary, Alberta T2P 4K9  
 
Sam Gabor   
Email:  Sam.Gabor@gowlingwlg.com  
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SACO Technologies Inc. 
 
Martin Sennott 
Email: msennott@boughtonlaw.com 
 

 

 
Universal City  
Development Partners, Ltd.  
1000 Universal Studio Plaza 
Orlando, Florida 32819 
 
Universal City Studios LLC  
100 Universal City Plaza 5511/6  
Universal City, Carlifornia 91608 
 
Email:  corporate_legal@comcast.com  
 
Cathy Roth  
Email:  Cathy.roth@universalorlando.com 
 

  
Counsel to Universal City  
Development Partners, Ltd. and Universal City 
Studios LLC  
 
McCarthy Tetrault LLP 
Suite 4000, 421 – 7th Avenue SW  
Calgary, Alberta T2P 4K9  
 
Walker MacLeod  
Email:  wmacleod@mccarthy.ca    
 
Heather L. Meredith   
Email:  hmeredith@mccarthy.ca    
 
Nathan Stewart   
Email:  nstewart@mccarthy.ca  
 

 

 
De Lage Landen Financial Services Inc.  
5046 Mainway, Unit 1  
Burlington, Ontario L7L 5Z1  
 
Email: corporateca@dllgroup.com  

 

 
Royal Bank of Canada  
36 York Mills Road, 4th Floor  
Toronto, Ontario M2P 0A4 
 
Royal Bank of Canada  
180 Wellington St W 3rd Floor  
Toronto, Ontario M5J 1J1 
 
Email:  torbscpr@rbc.com 
 

  

 
RCAP Leasing Inc. 
5575 North Service Rd, Suite 300  
Burlington, Ontario L7L 6M1  
 
Email: rcap.collections@rcapleasing.com 
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Meridian Onecap Credit Corp. 
Suite 1500, 4710 Kingsway  
Burnaby, British Columbia V5H 4M2  
 
Email:  absecparties@avssystems.ca  

MOCC_Brandt@meridianonecap.ca 
Fax:     (604) 646-2222 / (866) 687-7091 
 
 
Skyrise Miami, LLC 
2665 S. Bayshore Drive, Ste. 1200 
Coconut Grove, FL 33133 

 
Counsel to Skyrise Miami, LLC 
 
Feigeles & Haimo LLP 
7900 Peters Road, Ste. B-200 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33324 
 
Julie Feigeles 
Email: JF@womenatlawfl.com 
 
Henry N. Adorno, Esq. 
2665 S. Bayshore Drive, Ste. 1200 
Coconut Grove, FL 33133 
 
Henry N. Adorno 
hadorno@miamet.com 
 
 
 

 
The Office of the United States Trustee 
Earle Cabell Federal Building 
1100 Commerce Street, Room 976 
Dallas, TX  7524 
 
Email:  Ustpregion06.da.ecf@usdoj.gov  
 

 
Counsel to the United States Trustee 
 
Erin Schmidt 
Email:  Erin.Schmidt2@usdoj.gov 
 
(service also by email and hard copy overnight mail 
on May 17, 2023). 
 

 
Tarrant County 

 
Counsel to Tarrant County 
 
Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP 
2777 N. Stemmons Freeway 
Suite 1000 
Dallas, TX 75207 
 
John Kendrick Turner 
Email:  dallas.bankruptcy@lgbs.com 
 

 
Receivables Management Office  
1802 Douglas Street, 6th Floor  

 
His Majesty the King in right of the Province of 
British Columbia represented by the Ministry of 
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Victoria, British Columbia V8T 4K6  
 
Aaron Welch   
Email: Aaron.Welch@gov.bc.ca  
 
 
 

Attorney General  
Legal Services Branch  
1001 Douglas Street, 2nd Floor  
Victoria, British Columbia V8W 2C5 
 
Email: AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca 
 

 
Nidec-Shimpo America Corporation  
 
 
 
 

 
Counsel to Nidec-Shimpo America Corporation  
 
Foley & Lardner LLP  
321 North Clark Street, Suite 3000  
Chicago, Illinois 60654-4762  
 
Mark F. Hebbeln   
Email:  mhebbeln@foley.com  
 

 
Lotte World Adventure (Shenyang) 
 
 
 

 
Counsel to Lotte World Adventure (Shenyang) 
 
Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
855 - 2nd Street S.W.  
Suite 3500, Bankers Hall East Tower  
Calgary, Alberta T2P 4J8 
 
Mihai Tomos  
Email: mihai.tomos@blakes.com 
 
Keith Marlowe 
Email: keith.marlowe@blakes.com  
 

 
Genting Malaysia Berhad 

 
Counsel to Genting Malaysia Berhad 
 
Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
855 - 2nd Street S.W.  
Suite 3500, Bankers Hall East Tower  
Calgary, Alberta T2P 4J8 
 
Christopher Keliher 
Email: christopher.keliher@blakes.com 
 
Kelly Bourassa 
Email: kelly.bourassa@blakes.com  
 
 

 
Labour Program Employment and Social 
Development Canada  
165 Rue De I’ Hotel-de-Ville Street  

 
Adam Seddon  
Email: adam.seddon@labour-travail.gc.ca  
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Gatineau, Quebec K1A 0J2  Adrian Raddatz   
Email: adrian.raddatz@labour-travail.gc.ca  
 
Johannar Howes   
Email: johannar.howes@labour-travail.gc.ca  
 
Julie Matte 
Email: julie.I.matte@servicecanada.gc.ca  
 

PARTY COUNSEL 
Served by mail on May 31, 2023 
 
Skyrise Miami, LLC 
2665 S. Bayshore Drive, Ste. 1200 
Coconut Grove, FL 33133 
 

 

 
G.N. Johnston Equipment Co. Ltd. 
5990 Avebury Road  
Mississauga, Ontario L5R 3R2 
 

 
 

 
Red-D-Arc Limited 
9552 198 Street  
Langley, British Columbia V1M 3C8 
 
Fax:   (905) 643-4217 
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